
 

9/12/2012 

Duplicate Providers—Nursing Home Oxygen 

 

OHCA has received several complaints from providers who 

supply oxygen at nursing facilities regarding duplicate pro-

viders.   

 

It is important for providers to obtain  the history of equip-

ment rental for SoonerCare members who move into a nurs-

ing facility.  In many cases, there are other companies who 

are currently serving the member in their home. 

 

OHCA may require a copy of a current CMN, delivery ticket, 

change of supplier form, and a history of oxygen concentra-

tor maintenance to determine the appropriate provider to pay 

for the service when two or more suppliers bill for oxygen in 

the same month. 

 

Contact me if you have questions on this matter. 

 

QUESTIONS/COMMENTS—CONTACT 
 

STAN RUFFNER—DME DIRECTOR– OHCA 
405.522.7924 

Pricing Changes 
 

 
 

 
Effective July 1, 2012, HCPCS code E2609 
(CUSTOM FABRICATED WHEELCHAIR SEAT 
CUSHION, ANY SIZE) was changed from Max 
Fee of  $ 1,027.49 to MANUAL pricing.   
 
 
Effective December 1, 2012, HCPCS code 
E2617 (CUSTOM FABRICATED WHEELCHAIR 
BACK CUSHION, ANY SIZE, INCLUDING ANY 
TYPE MOUNTING ) will be changed from Max 
Fee of $ 995.56 to MANUAL pricing. 
 

 

   
   
   
   
   

   
   
   
   

Provider Data FileProvider Data FileProvider Data File   
   

Providers have access to their provider Providers have access to their provider Providers have access to their provider 
file to make corrections of address, file to make corrections of address, file to make corrections of address, 
phone #’s and email addresses.  phone #’s and email addresses.  phone #’s and email addresses.     
   
Please update your contract file with the Please update your contract file with the Please update your contract file with the 
most current data especially email ad-most current data especially email ad-most current data especially email ad-
dress and phone # for future methods of dress and phone # for future methods of dress and phone # for future methods of 
communication.communication.communication.   
   
New Provider Listing will be posted to New Provider Listing will be posted to New Provider Listing will be posted to 
website on October 1, 2012. website on October 1, 2012. website on October 1, 2012.    
   
   

   Update your records Update your records Update your records    
   

   
   
   
   
   


